RESOLUTION No. 213076

Adopted on APR 1 7 1975

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$3,402 in settlement of each and every claim against The City of San Diego, its agents and employees, resulting from alleged property damage and the inverse condemnation of real property resulting from the land shift which occurred on or about March 6, 1971, allegedly resulting from the construction of a sewer line by The City of San Diego over and across certain portions of plaintiff's real property.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue a warrant check in the amount of \$3,402, to Shell Oil Company, Inc., successor in interest to Sonico, Inc., in full settlement of all claims.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to accept on behalf of The City of San Diego an easement of real property pursuant to the easement agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. \_\_\_\_\_\_; and said City Manager is further authorized to execute said agreement on behalf of The City of San Diego.

APPROVED:

JOHN W. WIT

W. WITT, City Attorne

Ronald L. Johnson

Chief Deputy

RLJ:clh Lit. Or. Dept.: Emp.Serv. Aud. Cert. # 6558

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount \$	Fund
Purpose	
Date, 19	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.  By
CERTIFICAT	TION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
agreement authorized by the hereto at of the provisions of the Charter of the with the requirements of the Charter appropriated for the purpose of said c contract are actually in the Treasury, the appropriation from which the same	cindebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or trached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of eare to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said bered.
Not to exceed \$3,402.00	- Sage
Dated, 19_7	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. BY
Fund 506 Dept./Activity 6825 Ol	Job Order Resolution No. bject 3435 Project No. 8250  ibution in the settlement of property damage & inverse
Vendor Sonico, Inc.	
213076	APR 17 1975 CERTIFICATE NO. 6558

4-17.75

67-31 013076

Passed	and adopted by the Counci	in Exec l of The City of Sa	utive Ses	sion4/17	/75
by the fo	ollowing vote:				
	Councilmen Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Lee Hubbard Leon L. Williams Floyd L. Morrow Bob Martinet Jim Ellis Jess D. Haro Mayor Pete Wilson	Yeas	Nays	Excused	Absent
(Seal)	AUTHEN	NTICATED BY:		PETE WILSO The City of San Di EDWARD NIELS The City of San	ego, California.
1975 APR 18 AM 11: UB SAN DIEGO, CALIF.		Offi	ce of the City Cl	erk, San Diego, C	:Palifornia
		Resolution Number	13076	Adopted	PR 17 1975

CC-1276 (REV. 1-75)